

Â

C.A.No. 6413 OF 1999
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1-3 In Civil Appeal No.6413/1999

CHANDRA PRAKASH AGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGIRATH AGARWAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For leave to intervene in the arbitration proceedings, directions on behalf of the appellants, directions on behalf of respondent No. 1 and office report)

Date : 27/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Intervenor (s)Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Jena, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the Bar that between the same parties S.L.P. (C) NO. 21256/2003 is pending in this Court and is likely to come up for hearing in the second week of February, 2004. These interlocutory applications be placed for hearing before the same Bench.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER