

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1-3 in Civil Appeal No.6413 of 1999

CHANDRA PRAKASH AGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGIRATH AGARWAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For leave to intervene in the arbitration proceedings, directions on behalf of the appellants, directions on behalf of respondent No. 1 and office report)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 1 Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

No. 2 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

No. 3 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Jena (Ghosh), Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that there is a likelihood of settlement of dispute between the parties and, therefore, the case be adjourned.

List after two months.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master